Case Management System - KY Public Service Commission

2022-00285

85 RECEIVED: 09/16/22 FILED: 09/16/22 SUSPENSION DATE:

FINAL: 12/13/22

REOPENED:

CASE NATURE: Changes in Service Territory with Kenergy Corp.

CASE CODE

Territory / Boundary

UTILITIES:

Kentucky Utilities Company Kenergy Corp.

INDEX OF EVENTS:

12/13/22	Final Order Entered: 1. The boundary changes agreed upon by KU and Kenergy are approved. 2. This case is closed and removed from the Commission's docket.
09/23/22	j CHRISTOPHER HOPGOOD Kenergy Corp. Read 1st letter
09/16/22	Rick E. Lovekamp Kentucky Utilities Company Kentucky Utilities Company request authorization of a change in certified service territory as agreed between KU and Kenergy Corp.
08/22/22	Acknowledge Receipt of Filing
08/22/22	Kentucky Utilities Company Notice of Intent to File an Application for Authorization of Changes in Service Territory with Kenergy Corp. Using Electronic Filing Procedures

Total Number of Cases: 1